1 [California Association of Youth Commissions]

2	Motion to Appoint a Youth Representative from the San Francisco Youth
3	Commission (SFYC) to the California Association of Youth Commissions (CAYC).
4	WHEREAS, the California Association of Youth Commissions (CAYC) is a
5	statewide organization dedicated to amplifying youth voices in government, fostering
6	collaboration, and promoting effective youth leadership across California;
7	WHEREAS, the San Francisco Youth Commission (SFYC) is committed to
8	representing the interests, perspectives, and needs of youth in San Francisco and
9	ensuring they have a voice in public policy decisions affecting their lives;
10	WHEREAS, representation within CAYC would allow SFYC to actively participate
11	in statewide discussions, build connections with other youth commissions, and
12	contribute to the development of policies and initiatives that benefit youth throughout
13	California;
14	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the San Francisco Youth Commission
15	hereby appoints one of its members as an official representative to the California
16	Association of Youth Commissions;
17	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appointed youth representative will attend
18	CAYC meetings, share insights from San Francisco's youth, report back to the SFYC,
19	and facilitate collaboration on statewide youth initiatives.